92 JTC Logistics Transportation & Stevedoring Company K.s.c.p.

JTC Logistics Transportation & Stevedoring Company K.S.C.P
(Formerly Jassim Transport and Stevedoring Company K.S.C.P.)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at December 31, 2024
(All amounts are in Kuwaiti Dinars)

29.	 CORRECTION OF ERRORS

The consolidated statement of financial position as of December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022,
and the consolidated statements of profit or loss, other comprehensive income, changes in equity,
and cash flows for the year ending December 31, 2023, have been restated in accordance with IAS
8: “Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates, and Errors”. This adjustment corrects
a prior misclassification in which certain investment properties were recorded as property and
equipment in previous years.

The Group has elected to apply the impracticability exemption under IAS 8 regarding retrospective
application and restatement, as it is not feasible to obtain fair values for certain buildings in prior
years.

The details of the restatement are as follows:

As previously
reported

Amount
restated As restated

Consolidated statement of financial
position

December 31, 2023:

Property and equipment 48,869,374 (7,441,478) 41,427,896

Investment properties - 7,877,537 7,877,537

Revaluation surplus 12,334,850 (3,449,659) 8,885,191

Retained earnings 16,702,166 3,885,718 20,587,884

December 31, 2022:

Property and equipment 44,810,821 (5,156,644) 39,654,177

Investment properties - 5,461,156 5,461,156

Revaluation surplus 11,512,850 (3,203,886) 8,308,964

Retained earnings 14,015,274 3,508,398 17,523,672

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

December 31, 2023

Depreciation “operating costs” (19,418,627) 131,547 (19,287,080)

Changes in fair value of investment
properties - 245,773 245,773

Profit for the year 6,020,699 377,320 6,398,019

93 JTC Logistics Transportation & Stevedoring Company K.s.c.p.

Kuwait - Corporate Office
JTC Logistics Transportation & Stevedoring Company K.S.C.P.

P.O. Box 22801, Safat 13089, Kuwait.
Tel:	 +965 2228 6100
Fax:	 +965 2228 6124
Email:	 info@jtckw.com

Qatar
Road Junction Transport & Equipment Co. W.L.L.

P.O. Box 41210, Doha Qatar.
Tel:	 +974 4412 7325
Fax:	 +974 4450 1255
Email:	 info.qa@jtckw.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
JTC Logistics Co. W.L.L.

P.O. Box 6501, Dammam 32232, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.
Tel:	 +966 539 033 398
Fax:	 +966 832 8990
Email:	 info.ksa@jtckw.com